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Commercial Project Name:  

Commercial Project Number (P#):  

Commercial Project Address:  
 
 

Contact Name:  

Contact Company:  

Contact Address:  

Phone Number:  

Email Address:  

 
 

Process 
• Public Works Department Review 
• Utility Department Review 
• Legal Department Review 
• Two (2) City Council Meetings 
• Record at County 

 

 ESTIMATED TIMEFRAME 

• 90 Days 

 

Required Submittal Documentation 
 Application 
 Written request indicating the reason(s) for the request. 
 Copy of recorded deed. 

 Site Plan and Survey (legal or letter size only). Survey must show what portion of the easement 
you want to abandon. 

 “No Objection” letters from utility companies (contact list below). 

 

A check for the application fee plus the recording fees made payable to the City of Port St. Lucie. 
The application fee is $135.00 and the St. Lucie County Recording Fee is as follows: $10.00 first 
page, $8.50 each additional page.  Total for Application and Recording Fees will be calculated by 
the Public Works Department. *Total may vary based on number of pages being recorded. 
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Utility Contact Information 

Comcast: 

Daniel Tiburcio 
Daniel_Tiburcio2@comcast.com 772-321-1566 

Germaine Lewis 
Germaine_Lewis2@comcast.com 

AT&T: Dan Koenig 
dk8408@att.com 772-971-7136 

Florida Power & Light: 

Bria Suraton – North of Gatlin/West of 
Floresta 
Bria.Suraton@fpl.com 

772-667-0809 

Ruben Zurita – South of Gatlin/East of Savona 
ruben.zurita2@fpl.com 
Nicole Galli – West of Savona/Gatlin South to Becker 
nicole.galli@fpl.com 
Nataniel Munoz – All East of Floresta 
nataniel.munoz@fpl.com 

Florida City Gas: FCG-OPS-OA<fcg-ops-oa@chpk.com 
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